

CITY OF CORNER BROOK

Policy Statement

Index	Leisure Services			Section	Equipment			
Title	Use of Sporting Equipment			Policy Numb	er	09-02-01	Authority	Council
Approval Date		28 Apr 99	Effective Date	28 Apr 99		Revision Date		

Purpose:

To stipulate the procedure to be followed for the public use of City owned sporting equipment.

Policy Statement:

The Corner Brook City Council has acquired a quantity of sporting equipment for a number of sports through an A.C.O.A. grant. Such equipment was used for the successful conclusion of the 1999 Canada Winter Games. The City of Corner Brook will make efforts to ensure the appropriate user groups on the West Coast of Newfoundland have use of the sporting equipment

Detailed Action Required:

A sporting group may make application to the City of Corner Brook for the use of such sporting equipment as applicable to their sport.

Staff will consider the application and shall grant the use of equipment to the applicable sporting group. Preference will be given to minor sporting groups in the City of Corner Brook.

The user group will be required to enter into an agreement with the City of Corner Brook covering the use of applicable equipment.

In the case of high risk sports, the user group shall be requested to carry liability insurance saving the City harmless from liability should an incident occur involving the use, storage or transportation of the leased equipment.

Groups will assume full responsibility for the use, safe storage, and maintenance of leased equipment, and shall make the equipment available to the City of Corner Brook on one month's notice should the City require the use of the equipment in a scheduled tournament.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this policy is sealed with the Common Seal of the City of Corner Brook.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK

Kerille L. Gruby